2015 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Oct 2-3, 2015

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523
Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Evansville North 332 319 651 +75
2 Westfield 350 327 677 +101
3 Chesterton 353 339 692 +116
4 Evansville Memorial 354 345 699 +123
5 Indpls. Cathedral 356 344 700 +124
6 Center Grove 348 354 702 +126
i Zionsville 350 359 709 +133
Columbus North 353 356 709 +133
Bloomington South 354 355 709 +133
10 Fishers 358 353 711 +135
11 Penn 356 356 712 +136
12 Crown Point 360 357 717 +141
13 Leo 378 364 742 +166
14 Western 375 372 747 +171
15 NorthWood 384 377 761 +185
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2015 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Dates: Oct 2-3, 2015

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

Pos.

T2

T25
T53
T83

10
15
T23
T79
99

T32

T39
T45
94

T73

T23
T37
T 45
T68
T83

T28
T39
T63
T76
81

T7
T25
T45

T69
T73

School

Evansville North
Hadley Walts, 10
Emma Kieffer, 12
Katelyn Le, 11
Brittany Skinner, 11

H. Davis / Katelyn Skinner

Westfield

Cailyn Henderson, 10
Adrienne Montalone, 10
Margaret Wentz, 10
Morgan Baechle, 11
Emma Clary, 10

Chesterton
Elyse Stasil, 10
Grace Davis, 12
Kara Kroeger, 11
Andrea Hanas, 11
Lexy Hanas, 11

Evansville Memorial
Anna Tucker, 12
Lauren Guiao, 11
Hannah Nichols, 11
Kelsi Auker, 12
Ashley Shires, 12

Indpls. Cathedral
Betsy Werner, 12
Gabi Sharp, 11
Maddie Dittoe, 10
Ally Mattingly, 12
Sophia Alexander, 10

Center Grove
Sydney Abbott, 12
Hannah Wilson, 11
Shelby Schier, 11
Breanna Davis, 12
Lucy Young, 9

Zionsville

Avery VonDielingen, 9
Claire Edwards, 10
Maggie Nobbe, 10
Pauline Wilson, 10
Maddy Hine, 12

Columbus North

Holly Anderson, 11
Alexandria Munnichia, 9
Danbi Kim, 10

Aubrey Smith, 11

Julia Luken, 10

Rnd 1

332
79
76
82
95
95

350
85
85
85
95
16

353

88
88
88
111

354
81
87
91
95
105

356
81
91
90
94
98

353
81
87
92
93
97

327
74
76
82

110

354

92
91
93
97

Total

651
151
153
168
179
193

677
159
161
167
190
226

692
170
172
174
176
207

699
160
164
182
199
203

700
160
177
182
183
188

702
167
173
176
186
193

709
169
174
184
189
191

709
168
176
181
186
188

To Par

+75
+7
+9
+24
+35
+49

+101
+15
+17
+23
+46
+82

+116
+26
+28
+30
+32
+63

+123
+16
+20
+38
+55
+59

+124
+16
+33
+38
+39
+44

+126
+23
+29
+32
+42
+49

+133
+25
+30
+40
+45
+47

+133
+24
+32
+37
+42
+44
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2015 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Oct 2-3, 2015

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

T7
T2

72
97
100

10

T21
T53
T59
T63
T 90

11
128
T 48
T53
T73
96

12

T28
T39
T 66
T76
T 86

13
T43
T53

T 86
95

14
57
T869
T76
85
89

Bloomington South
Cherise Otter, 12
Emma Fisher, 12
Cydney Bomba, 12
Lindsey Bomba, 12
Betsy Beggs, 11

Fishers

Morgan Lewis, 10
Kate Alt, 11

Kennedy Brooker, 10
Anna DelPrince, 10
Brooke Wilson, 10

Penn

Cassidy Jurkaites, 12
Lucy Bowers, 12
Nadia Sandler, 11
Kristin Holt, 11
Abigail Hamilton, 10

Crown Point
Emily Harvey, 11
Tiffany Curtis, 12
Taylor Mrzlock, 11
Rileigh Haas, 11
Leah Huffine, 11

Leo

Brooke Moser, 11
Anna Feldman, 12
Lydia Baldwin, 12
Haley Parker, 11
Emma Kurtz, 11

Western

Lauren Tuchscherer, 10
Minka Gill, 11

Trina Gill, 9

Victoria Gingerich, 11
Hattie Johnson, 12

NorthWood

Linnzie Richner, 12
Summer Stillson, 11
Madison Richner, 10
Mackenzie Weaver, 9
Abby Slabaugh, 9

378
86
9N
98
103
104

384
86
91
97
110
119

356

88
88
93
100

357

86
94
93
100

372
89
89
96
101
98

377
85
94
106

103

709
1561
157
187
220
228

71
166
179
182
184
203

712
168
177
179
188
214

717
169
174
185
189
196

742
175
179
192
196
21

747
180
186
189
195
201

761
171
185
203
205
222

+133
+7
+13
+43
+76
+84

+135
+22
+35
+38
+40
+59

+136
+24
+33
+35
+44
+70

+141
+25
+30
+41
+45
+52

+166
+31
+35
+48
+52
+67

+171
+36
+42
+45
+51
+57

+185
+27
+41
+59
+61
+78
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2015 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Dates: Oct 2-3, 2015

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Alexis Miestowski, 10 Lake Central 76 69 145 +1
5 Kiley Swisher, 12 Seeger 76 79 155 +11
6 Morgan Brown, 12 Eafiwsnral 75 81 156 +12
T8 Kayla Benge, 10 Plainfield 79 79 158 +14
T8 Reece Malapit, 11 Yorktown 79 79 158 +14
T Charley True, 9 Mrfjernon 78 82 160 +16
T11 Shelly Shafer, 12 Hagerstown 85 75 160 +16
T16 Sloane Winders, 11 Martinsville 82 80 162 +18
T16 Kinley Lingenfeiter, 11 GORTIRERTy 86 76 162 +18
18 Ciara McAree, 12 Hamilton SE 82 81 163 +19
20 Sarah Frazier, 10 FW Dwenger 82 83 165 +21
T21 Kara Blair, 10 New Prairie 78 88 166 +22
T28 Maddie Cody, 12 Brownsburg 87 82 169 +25
T28 Kristina Kniesly, 11 Logansport 82 87 169 +25
T32 Natalia Campbell, 12 Lapel 92 78 170 +26
T34 Amber Nelson, 11 Norwell 84 87 171 +27
T37 Tori Treash, 11 Plainfield 84 89 173 +29
T39 Jessica Ingram, 12 Floyd Central 86 88 174 +30
T43 Sydney Willis, 12 South Adams 87 88 175 +31
T 48 Charlotte Seaton, 12 Silver Creek 90 87 177 +33
T 48 Lauren Bailey, 12 LaCrosse 88 89 177 +33
52 Ellie McClung, 12 ViRgsmnes 86 92 178 +34
T63 Mia Ponsot, 12 N(@HR Haute 93 91 184 +40
T66  Sophie Rohleder, 11 Dgnsvile Mater o, 91 185 +41
T79 Mikala Mawhorter, 12 Wawasee 97 93 190 +46

£a)
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2015 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Round: 2
RESULTS

Dates: Oct 2-3, 2015

Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

Pos.

~NOoO O R WN =

11
12
13
14
15

Pos.

N

W~ DU

1"

15
16

18

20

Top 20 Teams

Evansville North
Westfield
Chesterton
Evansville Memorial
Indpls. Cathedral
Center Grove
Zionsville
Columbus North
Bloomington South
Fishers

Penn

Crown Point

Leo

Western
NorthWood

Top 20 Players

*Alexis Miestowski, 10
Hadley Walts, 10
Cherise Otter, 12
Emma Kieffer, 12
*Kiley Swisher, 12
*Morgan Brown, 12
Emma Fisher, 12
*Kayla Benge, 10
*Reece Malapit, 11
Cailyn Henderson, 10
Betsy Werner, 12
Anna Tucker, 12
*Charley True, 9
*Shelly Shafer, 12
Adrienne Montalone, 10
*Sloane Winders, 11

*Kinley Lingenfelter, 11
*Ciara McAree, 12
Lauren Guiao, 11
*Sarah Frazier, 10

School

Lake Central
Evansville North
Bloomington South
Evansville North
Seeger

Laf Central Catholic
Bloomington South
Plainfield

Yorktown

Westfield

Indpls. Cathedral
Evansville Memorial
Mt. Vernon (Fort)
Hagerstown
Westfield
Martinsville

gerligriaty
Hamilton SE
Evansville Memorial
FW Dwenger

Rnd 1

332
350
353
354
356
348
350
353
354
358
356
360
378
375
384

Rnd 2

319
327
339
345
344
354
359
356
355
353
356
357
364
372
377

Total

651
677
692
699
700
702
709
709
709
711
112
i
742
747
761

Total

145
151
151
153
155
156
157
158
158
159
160
160
160
160
161
162

162
163
164
165

To Par

+75

+101
+116
+123
+124
+126
+133
+133
+133
+135
+136
+141
+166
+171
+185

To Par

+1

+7

+7

+9

+11
+12
+13
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+17
+18
+18
+19
+20
+21
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RESULTS

Round: 2

*Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

2015 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Oct 2-3, 2015

Pos.

N

@ ~NO O,

1

15
16

18
19
20
21
23

25

28

32

34

36
37

39

43

45

48

52
53

57

59

62

Name

*Alexis Miestowski, 10
Hadley Walts, 10
Cherise Otter, 12
Emma Kieffer, 12
*Kiley Swisher, 12
*Morgan Brown, 12
Emma Fisher, 12
*Kayla Benge, 10
*Reece Malapit, 11
Cailyn Henderson, 10
Betsy Werner, 12
Anna Tucker, 12
*Charley True, 9
*Shelly Shafer, 12
Adrienne Montalone, 10
*Sloane Winders, 11

*Kinley Lingenfelter, 11
*Ciara McAree, 12
Lauren Guiao, 11
*Sarah Frazier, 10
Morgan Lewis, 10
*Kara Blair, 10
Margaret Wentz, 10
Sydney Abbott, 12
Katelyn Le, 11
Cassidy Jurkaites, 12
Holly Anderson, 11
Avery VonDielingen, 9
Emily Harvey, 11
*Maddie Cody, 12
*Kristina Kniesly, 11
Elyse Stasil, 10
*Natalia Campbell, 12
Linnzie Richner, 12
*Amber Nelson, 11
Grace Davis, 12
Hannah Wilson, 11
*Tori Treash, 11
Claire Edwards, 10
Tiffany Curtis, 12
Kara Kroeger, 11
*Jessica Ingram, 12
Brooke Moser, 11
*Sydney Willis, 12
Shelby Schier, 11
Andrea Hanas, 11
Alexandria Munnichia, 9
Gabi Sharp, 11

Lucy Bowers, 12
*Charlotte Seaton, 12
*Lauren Bailey, 12
*Ellie McClung, 12
Brittany Skinner, 11
Kate Alt, 11

Anna Feldman, 12
Nadia Sandler, 11
Lauren Tuchscherer, 10
Danbi Kim, 10
Maddie Dittoe, 10
Kennedy Brooker, 10
Hannah Nichals, 11
Ally Mattingly, 12

School

Lake Central
Evansville North
Blcomington South
Evansville North
Seeger

Laf Central Catholic
Bloomington South
Plainfield

Yorktown

Westfield

Indpls. Cathedral
Evansville Memorial
Mt. Vernon (Fort)
Hagerstown
Westfield
Martinsville

Bariseisty
Hamilton SE
Evansville Memorial
FW Dwenger
Fishers

New Prairie
Westfield

Center Grove
Evansville North
Penn

Columbus North
Zionsville

Crown Point
Brownsburg
Logansport
Chesterton
Lapel
NorthWood
Norwell
Chesterton
Center Grove
Plainfield
Zionsville

Crown Point
Chesterton
Floyd Central
Leo

South Adams
Center Grove
Chesterton
Columbus North
Indpls. Cathedral
Penn

Silver Creek
LaCrosse
Vincennes Lincoln
Evansville North
Fishers

Leo

Penn

Western
Columbus North
Indpls. Cathedral
Fishers
Evansville Memorial
Indpls. Cathedral

Total

145
151
151
1563
155
156
157
158
158
159
160
160
160
160
161
162

162
163
164
165
166
166
167
167
168
168
168
169
169
169
169
170
170
171
171
172
173
173
174
174
174
174
175
175
176
176
176
177
177
177
177
178
179
179
179
179
180
181
182
182
182
183
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To Par

+1

+7

+7

+9

+11
+12
+13
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+17
+18

+18
+19
+20
+21

+22
+22
+23
+23
+24
+24
+24
+25
+25
+25
25
+26
+26
+27
+27
+28
+29
+29
+30
+30
+30
+30
+31

+31

+32
+32
+32
+33
+33
+33
+33
+34
+35
+35
+35
+35
+36
+37
+38
+38
+38
+39
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2015 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Oct 2-3, 2015

RESULTS

Round: 2

Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

*Individual

63

66

69

72
73

76

79

81
82
83

93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Anna DelPrince, 10
Maggie Nobbe, 10
*Mia Ponsot, 12
Summer Stillson, 11
Taylor Mrzlock, 11
*Sophie Rohleder, 11
Minka Gill, 11
Breanna Davis, 12
Aubrey Smith, 11
Cydney Bomba, 12
Sophia Alexander, 10
Kristin Holt, 11

Julia Luken, 10

Trina Gill, 9

Pauline Wilson, 10
Rileigh Haas, 11
Morgan Baechle, 11
*Mikala Mawhorter, 12
Maddy Hine, 12
Lydia Baldwin, 12

H. Davis / Katelyn Skinner
Lucy Young, 9
Victoria Gingerich, 11
Leah Huffine, 11
Haley Parker, 11
Kelsi Auker, 12
Hattie Johnson, 12
Madison Richner, 10
Brooke Wilson, 10
Ashley Shires, 12
Mackenzie Weaver, 9
Lexy Hanas, 11
Emma Kurtz, 11
Abigail Hamilton, 10
Lindsey Bomba, 12
Abby Slabaugh, 9
Emma Clary, 10
Betsy Beggs, 11

Fishers

Zionsville

Terre Haute North
NorthWood

Crown Point
Evansville Mater Dei
Western

Center Grove
Columbus North
Bloomington South
Indpls. Cathedral
Penn

Columbus North
Western

Zionsville

Crown Point
Westfield
Wawasee
Zionsville

Leo

Evansville North
Center Grove
Western

Crown Point

Leo

Evansville Memorial
Western
NorthWood
Fishers

Evansville Memorial
NorthWood
Chesterton

Leo

Penn

Bloomington South
NorthWood
Westfield
Bloomington South

103

103
97

98

105
110
111
104
114
102
119
116
116

107

118
103
110
112

184
184
184
185
185
185
186
186
186
187
188
188
188
189
189
189
190
190
191
192
193
193
195
196
196
199
201
203
203
203
205
207
211
214
220
222
226
228

o

+40
+40
+40
+41
+41
+41
+42
+42
+42
+43
+44
+44
+44
+45
+45
+45
+46
+46
+47
+48
+49
+49
+51
+52
+52
+55
+57
+59
+59
+59
+61
+63
+67
+70
+76
+78
+82
+84
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